

**SB0454/112413/1**

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 454  
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “and Prostitution” and substitute “for the Purpose of Committing a Sexual Crime”; strike beginning with “reclassifying” in line 3 down through “age;” in line 6 and substitute “altering the elements of a certain prohibition involving persuading or enticing from a certain place or knowingly secreting or harboring an individual under a certain age for purposes of prostitution or committing a certain sexual crime so as to prohibit the act of persuading or enticing from a certain place and knowingly secreting or harboring an individual under a certain age for the purpose of committing a certain sexual crime; reclassifying the offense as a felony and altering the maximum penalty of imprisonment; making a conforming change;”; and in lines 6 and 7, strike “and prostitution”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 17, strike “purposes of” and substitute “**THE PURPOSE OF**”; and in the same line, strike “prostitution or”.

On page 2, in line 3, strike the second “or” and substitute “**AND**”; in line 5, strike “an” and substitute “**THE**”; and in the same line, strike “under the age of 16 years”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 8, strike “**30**” and substitute “**25**”; and strike in their entirety lines 10 and 11.